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25 REF(2X)

NOTES:
1. MATERIALS:

BACKSHELLS - STR - GLASS FILLED LCP, UL94-V0
R/A - NYLON, UL94-V0
COLOR: BLACK

LATCHING - STAINLESS STEEL
CABLE - TWIN-AX SHIELD: ALUMINIZED POLYESTER FOIL

- SIGNAL PAIR: SOLID SILVER PLATED COPPER
- DRAIN: SOLID COATED COPPER
- CONFORMS TO VW1

PCB - HALOGEN FREE
2. PLUG MATES TO RIGHT-ANGLE AND VERTICAL RECEPTACLE

SERIES 173162.
3. RoHS COMPLIANT. NO EXEMPTIONS.

REF9.68

REF5.40

LENGTH
(SEE TABLE) REF23.72

TEXT ±0.0312.73

REF16.20

P2P1
LABEL DETAIL SHOWN
ON SHEET 3

EXPANDO

REF7.17
±0.032.72

REF6.17

TWINAX CABLE
MOLEX P/N LENGTH TOLERANCE

IMPEDANCE AWG
MECHANICAL 

SPECIFICATION
ELECTRICAL 

SPECIFICATION

1001530994 .17M ±10mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0
EXCEPT RETURN LOSS AND FITTED IL

1001530995 .19M ±10mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0
EXCEPT RETURN LOSS AND FITTED IL

1001530996 .21M ±10mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0
EXCEPT RETURN LOSS AND FITTED IL

1001530997 .29M ±10mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0
EXCEPT RETURN LOSS AND FITTED IL

1001530998 .23M ±10mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0
EXCEPT RETURN LOSS AND FITTED IL

1001530999 .35M ±10mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0
1001531000 .3M ±10mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0
1001531001 .5M ±10mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0
1001531002 .7M ±10mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0
1001531003 1.0M ±15mm 85 Ohms 34 SFF-8611 PCI EXPRESS OCuLink SPECIFICATION REV 1.0

30 REF

ACETATE TAPE (2X)
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FORMAT: master-tb-prod-D
REVISION: G
DATE: 2015/12/14

RELEASE STATUS P1 RELEASE DATE 30.11.2017 03:02:03
C

P1 SIGNAL
TYPE

WIRE ID AWG
P2

PIN # DESCRIPTION PIN # DESCRIPTION
A1 NO CONNECT NC NO WIRE B1 NO CONNECT
A2 GROUND ---- TWINAX1 34 B2 GROUND
A3 PERp0 <--- TWINAX1 34 B3 PETp0
A4 PERn0 <--- TWINAX1 34 B4 PETn0
A5 GROUND ---- TWINAX2 34 B5 GROUND
A6 PERp1 <--- TWINAX2 34 B6 PETp1
A7 PERn1 <--- TWINAX2 34 B7 PETn1
A8 GROUND ---- TWINAX3 34 B8 GROUND
A9 BP_TYPE <--- TWINAX3 34 B9 BP_TYPE

A10 CWAKE# <--- TWINAX3 34 B10 CWAKE#
A11 GROUND NC NO WIRE B11 GROUND
A12 VSP+ <--- TWINAX4 34 B12 VSP+
A13 VSP- <--- TWINAX4 34 B13 VSP-
A14 GROUND ---- TWINAX4 34 B14 GROUND
A15 PERp2 <--- TWINAX5 34 B15 PETp2
A16 PERn2 <--- TWINAX5 34 B16 PETn2
A17 GROUND ---- TWINAX5 34 B17 GROUND
A18 PERp3 <--- TWINAX6 34 B18 PETp3
A19 PERn3 <--- TWINAX6 34 B19 PETn3
A20 GROUND ---- TWINAX6 34 B20 GROUND
A21 NO CONNECT NC NO WIRE B21 NO CONNECT
B1 NO CONNECT NC NO WIRE A1 NO CONNECT
B2 GROUND ---- TWINAX7 34 A2 GROUND
B3 PETp0 ---> TWINAX7 34 A3 PERp0
B4 PETn0 ---> TWINAX7 34 A4 PERn0
B5 GROUND ---- TWINAX8 34 A5 GROUND
B6 PETp1 ---> TWINAX8 34 A6 PERp1
B7 PETn1 ---> TWINAX8 34 A7 PERn1
B8 GROUND ---- TWINAX9 34 A8 GROUND
B9 2-WIRE CLOCK ---> TWINAX9 34 A9 2-WIRE CLOCK

B10 2-WIRE DATA ---> TWINAX9 34 A10 2-WIRE DATA
B11 GROUND NC NO WIRE A11 GROUND
B12 PERST# ---> TWINAX10 34 A12 PERST#
B13 CPRSNT# ---> TWINAX10 34 A13 CPRSNT#
B14 GROUND ---- TWINAX10 34 A14 GROUND
B15 PETp2 ---> TWINAX11 34 A15 PERp2
B16 PETn2 ---> TWINAX11 34 A16 PERn2
B17 GROUND ---- TWINAX11 34 A17 GROUND
B18 PETp3 ---> TWINAX12 34 A18 PERp3
B19 PETn3 ---> TWINAX12 34 A19 PERn3
B20 GROUND ---- TWINAX12 34 A20 GROUND
B21 NO CONNECT NC NO WIRE A21 NO CONNECT

TOOL ID: N-NNSB TOOLID: N-NNSB

---- = 
---> = 

<--> = 
 NC  =

PINOUT TABLE

LEGEND
THRU LINE
TRANSMIT TO RECEIVE
ON HIGH SPEED LINE
SIDEBAND
NOT CONNECTED

NOTE: CONNECTION DETERMINED
BY PIN #. DESCRIPTION FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

P1

VIEW FROM MATING END OF CONNECTOR

A21

B21

A1

B1

P2

A21 A1

B1B21

VIEW FROM MATING END OF CONNECTOR
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REF19.05

REF57.15

REF25.40

LABEL DETAIL

CLEAR POLYWRAP

XXXXXXXXXX
MADE IN XXX
      WW/YY

MOLEX P/N ---->
MANUFACTURING LOCATION ---->

MANUFACTURE DATE ---->
WW: WEEK OF YEAR

YY: LAST TWO DIGITS OF YEAR


